

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0605 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 8/16/2022 Final action:

Title: Work Order Number 25, Amendment No. 1 - Continuing Engineering Services RFQ 2018008 -

Renewal and Amendment No. 1 Hobart Park Restroom Connections and Utility Service Plans

Revisions

Sponsors:

Indexes: Request for Quote (RFQ), Restrooms, RFP / RFQ, Work Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Amendment 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/16/2022	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Work Order Number 25, Amendment No. 1 - Continuing Engineering Services RFQ 2018008 - Renewal and Amendment No. 1 Hobart Park Restroom Connections and Utility Service Plans Revisions
Staff respectfully recommends approval of Work Order Number 25, Amendment No. 1 for revisions to the Hobart Park Restroom Connections and Utility Service Plans, Continuing Consulting Engineering Services Agreements for RFQ 2018008, Amendment and Renewal No. 1 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., authorizing the professional services as outlined in Exhibit A, and request the Board authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment No. 1, Work Order Number 25.